
COURSES OF INSTRUCTION 

DIVISIONS AND DEPARTMENTS 
For administrative purposes the 27 subject matter departments of the college are 

organized under 12 instructional divisions. 

The following section is arranged alphabeti c~lly by divisions. Departments are 
listed within divisions together with requirements in major and credential programs, 
followed by course descriptions. 

Agriculture Divjsion -----~-~---­
Agriculture (General) -----------·--------­
Agricultural Mechanics DepartmenL ... 
Animal Science Department _____________ _ 

Animal Husbandry ------------------­
Dairy Husbandry ------------------------­
Dairy Industry .. --------------------------­
Poultry Husbandry ----------------------

Plant Science Department-----------------­
C rop Proouciion .• ------·--···· 
'"no lo~:}' ··------ ---·--- -­
Ilorticulture ----------------­
Ornamental Horticulture ---------­
Viticulture -----------------

Air Science Division. ____________________________ _ 

Applied Arts Di\'ision ---- -----
Home Economics Department ____________ _ 
Industrial Arts Department_ _____________ _ 

Business Division -·-·--- .... __ --~-­
Accounting ~ ... _ ---~---···· _ 
Business ..... ~ -······---- ... 
Business Administration ----------------
Business Education ___ ·---------
Marketing .. -----------------······- ..... . 
Secretarial Administration ------------·---

Education Division -------~----
Health Education Department. __________ _ 

Fine Arts Division ····---------------------------­
Art Depnrun~n l ··-·-------· 
Music D cp:trt mcnt ... ·-·-··----

General Education __ ... _ ·----···----·· 
1-Ionors Program 

Page 
83 
84 
88 
91 
93 
95 
95 
96 
98 

100 
101 
101 
102 
103 
105 
109 
110 
116 
127 
133 
134 
136 
140 
140 
142 
145 
164 

169 
170 
175 
183 
187 

Humanities Division ----------- 189 
English Department ·---------·- 190 
Foreign Language Department___________ 197 

French ·------··----------- 200 
German ---·-·····------·-· 201 
Latin ·--··--·--···--------······- 201 
Russian ·-·····----------····-- 202 
Spanish ---·----- --- --·· 202 

Journalism Department -··---······-- 204 
Philosophy Section ____ -·. ····-· 209 

I..ife Science Division ·~··------··--- ··-· 
Biology Department _____ -------------------

Bacteriology ---- .•.•. 
Biology ·-·--·-- -------· 
Botnny __ ·······-···--··-------
Entomology .... ·····--·-- --·-··--··· 
Physiology ----·-· 
Zqology ___________ -----------------------------

Nmsing Department ----------------------­
Psychology Department ----------·-----,----­

Physical Education-Recreation Division 
Physical Education­

Men's Department 
Recreation ··-·-----­
Women's Department ---------------·---

Physical Science Division·--·-----------·--··--­
Chemistry Department ------------·----­
Engineering Department -----------------
Geology-Geography Department _____ _ 

Geology ____ ____ _ -·------------------··--------
Geography .. ··------- ------ ... 

Mathe1natics Department ----------------­
Physics Department ------------------·--------

Socia 1 Science Division.-··------· 
Anthropology --·--·-----
Economics . ·---- ----
History ···········-··-----· 
Political Science -------------------------­
Social Science ---·~·-··---··---- - --­
Sociology ----------

Criminology Department ----------·--------­
Speech Arts Dh,ision __ ... --------

Page 
213 
211 
217 
218 
220 
221 
221 
222 
224 
227 
235 

236 
243 
245 
251 
254 
259 
266 
267 
269 
272 
278 
283 
288 
289 
290 
294 
296 
297 
299 
305 


