

COURSES OF INSTRUCTION DIVISIONS AND DEPARTMENTS

For administrative purposes the 27 subject matter departments of the college are organized under 12 instructional divisions.

The following section is arranged alphabetically by divisions. Departments are listed within divisions together with requirements in major and credential programs, followed by course descriptions.

Page	Page		
Agriculture Division	83	Life Science Division	213
Agriculture (General)	84	Biology Department	214
Agricultural Mechanics Department	88	Bacteriology	217
Animal Science Department	91	Biology	218
Animal Husbandry	93	Botany	220
Dairy Husbandry	95	Entomology	221
Dairy Industry	95	Physiology	221
Poultry Husbandry	96	Zoology	222
Plant Science Department	98	Nursing Department	224
Crop Production	100	Psychology Department	227
Enology	101	Physical Education-Recreation Division	235
Horticulture	101	Physical Education—	
Ornamental Horticulture	102	Men's Department	236
Viticulture	103	Recreation	243
Air Science Division	105	Women's Department	245
Applied Arts Division	109	Physical Science Division	251
Home Economics Department	110	Chemistry Department	254
Industrial Arts Department	116	Engineering Department	259
Business Division	127	Geology-Geography Department	266
Accounting	133	Geology	267
Business	134	Geography	269
Business Administration	136	Mathematics Department	272
Business Education	140	Physics Department	278
Marketing	140	Social Science Division	283
Secretarial Administration	142	Anthropology	288
Education Division	145	Economics	289
Health Education Department	164	History	290
Fine Arts Division	169	Political Science	294
Art Department	170	Social Science	296
Music Department	175	Sociology	297
General Education	183	Criminology Department	299
Honors Program	187	Speech Arts Division	305
Humanities Division	189		
English Department	190		
Foreign Language Department	197		
French	200		
German	201		
Latin	201		
Russian	202		
Spanish	202		
Journalism Department	204		
Philosophy Section	209		